Passed:						
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMIS FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TIMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.	OF A PERPETUAL EASEMENT TO THE					
ON MOTION of Commissioner						
WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of arm and signal light at the intersection of Southwest 10226, Section no. 26004, F. P. No. 4307501, in Alachua C	f Transportation proposes to improvements to the mast 6 th Street and Southwest 16 th Avenue, State Road No. County, Florida; and					
	certain public right of way, Southwest 16 th Street, IDA, be acquired by the State of Florida Department of					
WHEREAS, said use is in the best interest of th	ne City; and					
execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department State of Florida Department of Transportation, for the p	of Transportation has made application to said City to of Transportation a perpetual easement in favor of the surpose of replacing the mast arm and signal light at the table 16 th Avenue thereon with the construction to be and said request having been duly considered.					
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, that the application of the Perpetual Easement, is for transportation purposes whice welfare; that a Perpetual Easement, in favor of the States	by the City Commissioners of the CITY OF the State of Florida Department of Transportation for a ch is in the public or community interest and for public the of Florida Department of Transportation in the CITY dexecuted by this City Commissioners. Consideration					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified State of Florida Department of Transportation at Lake C	copy of this Resolution be forwarded forthwith to the city, Florida.					
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA						
	s a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the City FLORIDA , at a meeting held on the day of					
ATTEST:						
Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission	Edward B. Braddy Mayor, City of Gainesville, Florida					

RESOLUTION NO.____

Legislative ID# 150367C

Appro	ed as t	o Form	and Lega	lity:	
Nicolle	Shalle	y, City	Attorney		